
Unica General Assembly 

& seminar 
„Universities in the Capitals 
and the Grand Challenges”

University of Warsaw u 17-19 November 2016

List of Participants



No. Country Family name First name Institution/University Position E-mail

1 Albania Fundo Akli Polytechnic University of Tirana Vice-Rector akli.fundo@upt.al

2 Albania Shehu Elfrida Polytechnic University of Tirana Vice-Rector elfridashehu@upt.al

3 Belgium Molinghen Yvon Université libre de Bruxelles International Relations Officer Yvon.Molinghen@ulb.ac.be

4 Belgium Viviers Didier Université libre de Bruxelles Pro-Rector recteur@ulb.ac.be

5 Belgium Dejonckheere Kris UNICA Secretary General kris.dejonckheere 
@unica-network.eu

6 Belgium Montagnese Dominique UNICA Secretariat Project & Events Officer dominique.montagnese 
@unica-network.eu

7 Bulgaria Gerdjikov Anastas Sofia University St. Kliment Ohridski Rector ttsaneva@admin.uni-sofia.bg

8 Bulgaria Tsaneva Tatyana Sofia University St. Kliment Ohridski Head of IRO ttsaneva@admin.uni-sofia.bg

9 Croatia Roscic Branka University of Zagreb Head of IRO branka.roscic@unizg.hr

10 Croatia Judaš Miloš University of Zagreb Vice-Rector for Science, Inter-Institutional 
Cooperation and International Relations mjudas@unizg.hr

11 Cyprus Constantinou Constantinos University of Cyprus Vice-Rectorf for International Affairs, Finance 
& Administration vrectorf@ucy.ac.cy

12 Czech Republic Rovná Lenka Anna Charles University Vice Rector for European Affairs lenka.rovna@ruk.cuni.cz

13 Czech Republic Hunt Safrankova Veronika Charles University Director of International Relations Department lea.dordova@ruk.cuni.cz

14 Estonia Löfström Erika Tallinn University Vice-Rector for Innovation in Education elofstro@tlu.ee

15 Estonia Mäe Tiina Tallinn University International Relations Coordinator tiinamae@tlu.ee

16 Estonia Aaviksoo Jaak Tallinn University of Technology Rector jaak.aaviksoo@ttu.ee

17 Estonia Pähn Heidi Tallinn University of Technology International Cooperation Coordinator heidi.pahn@ttu.ee

18 Finland Koutaniemi Minna University of Helsinki Head of International Exchange Services, IRO minna.koutaniemi@helsinki.fi

19 France Barraquand Isabelle Sorbonne Nouvelle-Paris 3 Erasmus Institutional isabelle.barraquand 
@sorbonne-nouvelle.fr

20 France Velut Sebastien Sorbonne Nouvelle-Paris 3 Vice-President for International Relations sebastien.velut 
@sorbonne-nouvelle.fr

21 France Lopez Sabine University of Paris VI 
Pierre & Marie Curie Director of International Affairs sabine.lopez@upmc.fr

22 Germany Loeschhorn Elke Freie Universität Berlin Deputy Director International Affairs elke.loeschhorn@fu-berlin.de



23 Germany Karsch Stefan Humboldt Universität zu Berlin International Office, Regional Coordinator 
for Central and Eastern Europe stefan.karsch@hu-berlin.de

24 Greece Dimopoulou Athina National and Kapodistian 
University of Athens International Relations Commitee adimopoul@law.uoa.gr

25 Hungary Orosz Éva Eötvös Loránd University Vice-Rector for Education oktrh@elte.hu

26 Hungary Gaál Nóra Eötvös Loránd University Head of International Office nora.gaal@rk.elte.hu

27 Hungary Pétsch András Eötvös Loránd University University Networks Coordinator andras.petsch@rk.elte.hu

28 Iceland Hardardottir Fridrika University of Iceland Director of International Office fridrika@hi.is

29 Ireland Brosseau Eve University College Dublin Senior Global Partnerships Officer eve.brosseau@ucd.ie

30 Italy Mannino Vincenzo Roma Tre University Prorector for International Relations prorettore.relazioni.internazionali 
@uniroma3.it

31 Italy Piga Gustavo University of Rome Tor Vergata Delegate of the President of the University 
for International Relations gustavo.piga@uniroma2.it

32 Italy Pinnacchio Damiano University of Rome Tor Vergata Head of International Relations Office damiano.pinnacchio@uniroma2.it

33 Italy Saso Luciano Sapienza University of Rome UNICA President luciano.saso@uniroma1.it

34 Latvia Grzhibovska Alina University of Latvia Head of International Relations alina.grzibovska@lu.lv

35 Latvia Ivanova Natalija University of Latvia Head of International Mobility Unit natalija.ivanova@lu.lv

36 Lithuania Druteikiene Greta Vilnius University Pro-Rector for Partnership greta.druteikiene@cr.vu.lt

37 Lithuania Markeviciene Raimonda Vilnius University Head of International Programmes 
and Relations Office raimonda.markeviciene@cr.vu.lt

38 Luxembourg Schott Stéphanie University of Luxembourg International Relations Specialist stephanie.schott@uni.lu

39 Luxembourg Carbon François University of Luxembourg Chargé de Mission Culture francois.carbon@uni.lu

40 Luxembourg Leprévost Franck University of Luxembourg Professor at the University of Luxembourg, 
Member of the Steering Committee of UNICA franck.leprevost@uni.lu

41 Macedonia Jankulovski Nikola SS Cyril and Methodius University Rector n.jankulovski@ukim.edu.mk

42 Macedonia Cenevska Marija SS Cyril and Methodius University Head, IRO mcenevska@ukim.edu.mk

43 Norway Vestad Guri University of Oslo Assisting Head of Office for International 
Relations and Research Support guri.vestad@admin.uio.no

44 Norway Buverud Anna Kolberg University of Oslo Senior Advisor a.k.buverud@admin.uio.no

45 Poland Pałys Marcin University of Warsaw Rector rektor@adm.uw.edu.pl

46 Poland Giza-Poleszczuk Anna  University of Warsaw Vice-Rector for Development prorektorroz@adm.uw.edu.pl



47 Poland Łukaszewska Katarzyna University of Warsaw Press Office k.lukaszewska@uw.edu.pl

48 Poland Urbanikowa Jolanta University of Warsaw Rector’s Deputy for Bologna Process 
& Language Provision jolanta.urbanik@adm.uw.edu.pl

49 Portugal Rendas António Universidade Nova de Lisboa Rector gabreitor@unl.pt

50 Portugal Sàágua João Universidade Nova de Lisboa Vice-Rector gabreitor@unl.pt

51 Portugal de Castro Neto Miguel Universidade Nova de Lisboa Vice-Dean gabreitor@unl.pt

52 Portugal Caramelo Francisco Universidade Nova de Lisboa Dean gabreitor@unl.pt

53 Portugal Veiga Manuel Municipal of Lisbon Municipal Director of Culture gabreitor@unl.pt

54 Romania Iordache Platis Magdalena University of Bucharest Vice-Rector magdalena.iordache-platis 
@drept.unibuc.ro

55 Romania Cristovici Alina University of Bucharest Head of International Relations Department alina.cristovici@erasmus.unibuc.ro

56 Russia Prostakov Ivan National Research University 
Higher School of Economics Vice Rector iprostakov@hse.ru

57 Russia Batalina Marina National Research University 
Higher School of Economics Head of Office for International Cooperation mbatalina@hse.ru

58 Serbia Bumbaširević Ivanka University of Belgrade Rector kabinet@rect.bg.ac.rs

59 Serbia Popović Ivanka University of Belgrade Vice-Rector of International Relations ivanka.popovic@rect.bg.ac.rs

60 Slovakia Micieta Karol Comenius University in Bratislava Rector kr@rec.uniba.sk

61 Slovakia Ostatnikova Daniela Comenius University in Bratislava Vice-Rector for International Relations michal.dzurik@rec.uniba.sk

62 Slovakia Belkova Magdalena Comenius University in Bratislava Head of International Relations Office michal.dzurik@rec.uniba.sk

63 Slovenia Deršek Štuhec Helena University of Ljubljana IRO Officer intern.office@uni-lj.si

64 Slovenia Čopič Martin Universtiy of Ljubljana Vice-Rector martin.copic@uni-lj.si

65 Spain Duran Isabel Universidad Complutense de Madrid Vice-Rector for International Affairs vr.internacional@ucm.es

66 Sweden Wikse Maria Stockholm University Head of International Affairs maria.wikse@su.se

67 Switzerland Philippe Deborah University of Lausanne Vice-Rector marinette.robert@unil.ch

68 Switzerland Lanares Jacques University of Lausanne Member of the Steering Committee of UNICA jacques.lanares@unil.ch

69 Switzerland Dafflon Denis University of Lausanne Head of the International Relations Office denis.dafflon@unil.ch

70 Turkey Yorgun Ibrahim Middle East Technical University International Education Expert iyorgun@metu.edu.tr

71 Turkey Isik Guler Hale Middle East Technical University Advisor to the Rector for International  
Relations and Collaborations hisik@metu.edu.tr


